39
BTLK
Features:
– Bolt-in design
– Rugged all stainless steel
housing
– Designed for demanding
applications

≤ 80 mA
Standard RS-485/422 levels
Ordering Code
Resolution
Non-linearity
Repeatablity (resolution + hysteresis)
Hysteresis
Sampling Rate
Temperature Coefficient
Communication Speeds
Output Modes
Operating Voltage
Operating Current
Output
SSI Maximum cable lengths
Cable length Clock Freq.
< 25 m < 1000 kHz
< 50 m < 500 kHz
< 100 m < 400 kHz
< 200 m < 200 kHz
< 400 m < 100 kHz
Notes:
1See page 44 for mating cables/connectors.
BTL5-S1_ _-Mxxxx-K-_ _ _ _
Data Format
0 = Binary, increasing, 24 bit
1 = Gray code, increasing, 24 bit
2 = Binary, falling, 24 bit
3 = Gray code, falling, 24 bit
6 = Binary, increasing, 25 bit
7 = Gray code, increasing, 25 bit
8 = Binary, falling, 25 bit
9 = Gray code, falling, 25 bit
System Resolution
2 = 5 µm
3 = 10 µm
4 = 20 µm
5 = 40 µm
6 = 100 µm
8 = 50 µm
Stroke Length
xxxx = length in mm
(see chart on page 46)
Max = 156" (3962 mm)
Connection Type
S 32 = 8-pin connector (standard)1
KA02 = 2 m PUR cable
KA05 = 5 m PUR cable
KA10 = 10 m PUR cable
KA15 = 15 m PUR cable
43
BTLK
Micropulse
K Style
Accessories
Magnets & Floats
Product
Type
Magnet, Spacer
Ø32 open ring
Magnet, Spacer
Ø25 ring
Magnet, Spacer
Ø22 ring
BTL-P-1013-4S*
SPACER BTL -P-1013-0S
AL
 12 g
any
 -40…+100°C
BTL-P-1012-4R*
BTL Z-2-1012-4R-SPACER
AL

Standard RS-485/422 levels
SSI
Ordering Code
Resolution
Non-linearity
Repeatablity (resolution +
hysteresis)
Hysteresis
Sampling rate
Temperature coefficient
Communication speeds
Output modes
Operating voltage
Operating current
Output
  SSI Maximum cable lengths
  Cable length       Clock Freq.
  <25 m <1000 kHz
<50 m <500 kHz
<100 m <400 kHz
<200 m <200 kHz
<400 m <100 kHz
Notes:
  BTL5-S1_ _-Mxxxx-W-_ _ _ _
Data Format
0 = binary, increasing, 24-bit word length
1 = gray code, increasing, 24-bit word length
2 = binary, decreasing, 24-bit word length
3 = gray code, decreasing, 24-bit word length
6 = binary, increasing, 25-bit word length
7 = gray code, increasing, 25-bit word length
8 = binary, decreasing, 25-bit word length
9 = gray code, decreasing, 25-bit word length
System Resolution
1 = 1µm
2 = 5µm
3 = 10µm
4 = 20µm
5 = 40µm
Stroke Length
xxxx = length in mm
Max. stroke = 156” (3962mm)
(see chart on page 38)
Connection Type
S 32 = Connector
KA02 = 2m PUR cable
KA05 = 5m PUR cable
KA10 = 10m PUR cable
KA15 = 15m PUR cable
35
BTLW
Micropulse
W Style
Accessories
Magnets & Floats
Product
Type
Magnet, Spacer
ø32 open ring
Magnet, Spacer
ø25 ring
Magnet, Spacer
ø22 ring
BTL-P-1013-4S*
BTL Z-P-1013-4S-SPACER
AL
 12g
any
 -40…+100°C
BTL-P-1012-4R*
BTL Z-2-1012-4R-SPACER
AL
 12g